

City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 18-1192, Version: 1

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting of: 10-16-2018

Title:

Ratification of Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority (RMUA) Amendment No 1 with Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc. for Design of the Haikey Creek Operations and Maintenance Capital Equipment Replacements Project

Background:

The Capital Equipment Replacement project is for the annual replacement of equipment at the Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority (RMUA) Haikey Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant (HCWWTP). This project is to replace capital equipment identified in the strategic asset management plan.

The design fee for this project is \$40,800.00 of which BAMA and TMUA each pay 50% (\$20,400.00). Funding for the improvements will be from the Utilities Department Operations and Maintenance (O&M) budget.

Cost: \$20,400.00

Funding Source: 020-5410-435-70-15

Requested By: Alex Mills, P.E., Engineering and Construction Director

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services for Haikey Creek Operation and Maintenance Capital Equipment Replacements RMUA Project No. WPC-18-2 (Project No. 185417)

Recommendation:

Ratification of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc. for the design of Haikey Creek Operations and Maintenance Capital Equipment Replacement.